
inch

0.157

0.161

0.165

0.165

0.196

0.215

0.215

ID Wall Thickness

psi

 250

250

200

200

200

150

125

Max W.P.

W

lbs./ft.

 1.01

1.61

2.15

2.87

3.73

4.20

5.00

Weight

at W.P.

 1.0 %

1.0 %

0.7 %

0.5 %

0.5 %

1.0 %

1.0 %

Elongation

feet

660

660

660

660

660

528

528

Reel Length

W

lbs

666

1,062

1,419

1,894

2,462

2,217

2,640

Weight per Reel

inch

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

MIDWEST HOSE
LAYFLAT DEPLOYER

MIDWEST HOSE TPU LAYFLAT

The new Midwest Hose Lay�at 

Deployer completes our extensive 

water transfer portfolio. Our Direct 

Drive System makes our deployer 

one of the fastest, most powerful, 

and easy to use on the market with 

the capacity to deploy and retrieve 

lay�at hose up to 16" in diameter.

THROUGH-THE-WEAVE TECHNOLOGY
There are many lay�at hoses on the market, and as one of the largest suppliers in North America, Midwest Hose o�ers 

through-the-weave urethane lay�at hose, as we believe it represents the best value for our customers. Compared with hoses made from 

a blend of nitrile rubber and PVC, urethane hose o�ers 5X the abrasion resistance, less elongation, and far superior puncture resistance.

PROUDLY MADE IN AMERICA
SPEED Deploy/Retrieval rate @ 3ft per second

POWER Retrieve 16” diameter hose standing still

CAPACITY 12” reel 660ft up to 16” reel 528ft

EASE OF USE One man operation and clear line of sight for driver

MWH REEL Stand alone reel - no need for racks

HEIGHT 36”

WIDTH 60“ 

LENGTH 66“ 

WEIGHT 1,148 lbs



Locations Across the Country Providing Solutions

QUALITY YOU CAN TRUST,
AVAILABILITY YOU CAN COUNT ON. 

WHO WE ARE
Midwest Hose is known for providing the best quality, value, and service in
the industry. We specialize in meeting, if not surpassing, the needs of our
customers. Since our start in 1983, we’ve been selling industrial and oil�eld
products such as hose, belts, valves, unions, �ttings and specialty items.
We are one of the largest suppliers in the United States and our cycle test 
machine can demonstrate our quality against other brands. There’s no one
out there like us: let us prove ourselves.    

OUR QUALITY POLICY
Midwest Hose & Specialty, Inc. will meet or exceed the expected
requirements of our customers by providing the �nest quality products
and service. We strive for continual improvement and meet our
quality objectives as we become one of the foremost suppliers of hose
assemblies.  

AVAILABILITY
The most comprehensive product line for a hose distributor with a wide range
of �ttings and full lines of hydraulic, industrial, rotary, and lay�at hose. 
Our diversi�ed inventory keeps industries connected. 

midwesthose.com mobile.midwesthose.com

Toll Free: 1-800-375-2358
sales@midwesthose.com

Keeping the Industry Connected™

04/2023
lay�at.midwesthose.com

Manufacturing Facility

(HQ) Oklahoma City, OK

Corry, PA

Istanbul, Turkey

West

Bakers�eld, CA

Los Angeles, CA

Denver, CO

Hobbs, NM

Vernal, UT

Salt Lake City, UT

(405) 670-6718

(800) 375-2358

(800) 375-2358

(661) 392-0491

(562) 250-5662

(720) 826-9099

(575) 397-0031

(435) 781-4760

(385) 231-1345

Southwest

El Reno, OK

Alice, TX

Dallas, TX

Fort Worth, TX

Houston, TX

Kilgore, TX

Odessa, TX

Pasadena, TX

San Antonio, TX

(405) 262-2499

(361) 661-1815

(214) 638-3210

(817) 870-9130

(713) 983-9092

(903) 238-9616

(432) 333-2488

(713) 472-2900

(210) 932-9304

Midwest

Williston, ND

Northeast

Pittsburgh, PA

Southeast

Pompano Beach, FL

Lakeland, FL

Lafayette, LA

Lake Charles, LA

Charlotte, NC

(701) 774-5330

(412) 221-4075

(954) 317-5889

(863) 777-4360

(337) 330-4035

(337) 240-9457

(980) 890-9003




