# MIDWEST HOSE LAYFLAT DEPLOYER

The new Midwest Hose Layflat Deployer completes our extensive water transfer portfolio. Our Direct Drive System makes our deployer one of the fastest, most powerful, and easy to use on the market with the capacity to deploy and retrieve layflat hose up to 16" in diameter.



# PROUDLY MADE IN AMERICA

<b>HEIGHT</b> 36"
<b>WIDTH</b> 60"
LENGTH 66"
WEIGHT 1,148 lbs

SPEED Deploy/Retrieval rate @ 3ft per second
POWER Retrieve 16" diameter hose standing still
CAPACITY 12" reel 660ft up to 16" reel 528ft
EASE OF USE One man operation and clear line of sight for driver
MWH REEL Stand alone reel - no need for racks

# **MIDWEST HOSE TPU LAYFLAT**

IO	→ ←	$( \downarrow )$	← →	Ŵ	Ŵ	لينينيا
ID	Wall Thickness	Max W.P.	Elongation	Weight	Weight per Reel	Reel Length
inch	inch	psi	at W.P.	lbs./ft.	lbs	feet
4	0.157	250	1.0 %	1.01	666	660
6	0.161	250	1.0 %	1.61	1,062	660
8	0.165	200	0.7 %	2.15	1,419	660
10	0.165	200	0.5 %	2.87	1,894	660
12	0.196	200	0.5 %	3.73	2,462	660
14	0.215	150	1.0 %	4.20	2,217	528
16	0.215	125	1.0 %	5.00	2,640	528



# THROUGH-THE-WEAVE TECHNOLOGY

There are many layflat hoses on the market, and as one of the largest suppliers in North America, Midwest Hose offers through-the-weave urethane layflat hose, as we believe it represents the best value for our customers. Compared with hoses made from a blend of nitrile rubber and PVC, urethane hose offers 5X the abrasion resistance, less elongation, and far superior puncture resistance.

# QUALITY YOU CAN TRUST, AVAILABILITY YOU CAN COUNT ON.





#### WHO WE ARE

Midwest Hose is known for providing the best quality, value, and service in the industry. We specialize in meeting, if not surpassing, the needs of our customers. Since our start in 1983, we've been selling industrial and oilfield products such as hose, belts, valves, unions, fittings and specialty items. We are one of the largest suppliers in the United States and our cycle test machine can demonstrate our quality against other brands. There's no one out there like us: let us prove ourselves.

### **OUR QUALITY POLICY**

Midwest Hose & Specialty, Inc. will meet or exceed the expected requirements of our customers by providing the finest quality products and service. We strive for continual improvement and meet our quality objectives as we become one of the foremost suppliers of hose assemblies.

### AVAILABILITY

The most comprehensive product line for a hose distributor with a wide range of fittings and full lines of hydraulic, industrial, rotary, and layflat hose. Our diversified inventory keeps industries connected.

### Locations Across the Country Providing Solutions

Manufacturing Facility		Southwest		Midwest	
<b>(HQ)</b> Oklahoma City, OK	(405) 670-6718	El Reno, OK	(405) 262-2499	Williston, ND	(701) 774-5330
Corry, PA	(800) 375-2358	Alice, TX	(361) 661-1815	Northeast	
Istanbul, Turkey	(800) 375-2358	Dallas, TX	(214) 638-3210	Pittsburgh, PA	(412) 221-4075
West		Fort Worth, TX	(817) 870-9130	Southeast	
Bakersfield, CA	(661) 392-0491	Houston, TX	(713) 983-9092	Pompano Beach, FL	(954) 317-5889
Los Angeles, CA	(562) 250-5662	Kilgore, TX	(903) 238-9616	Lakeland, FL	(863) 777-4360
Denver, CO	(720) 826-9099	Odessa, TX	(432) 333-2488	Lafayette, LA	(337) 330-4035
Hobbs, NM	(575) 397-0031	Pasadena, TX	(713) 472-2900	Lake Charles, LA	(337) 240-9457
Vernal, UT	(435) 781-4760	San Antonio, TX	(210) 932-9304	Charlotte, NC	(980) 890-9003
Salt Lake City, UT	(385) 231-1345				

midwesthose.com



mobile.midwesthose.com



layflat.midwesthose.com

Toll Free: 1-800-375-2358 sales@midwesthose.com Keeping the Industry Connected<sup>™</sup>

